The Board of Directors approved to propose this matter to the Meeting for 

consideration and approval of the distribution of the net profit for the year 2024 as the dividend to 

Shareholders at Baht 1.60 (One Baht and Sixty Satang) per share. The total amount of dividend 

payment would be Baht 480,000,000 ( Four hundred eighty million Baht), or equivalent to 

65.60%  of the net profit.  The dividends would be paid from a part of unappropriated retained 

earnings in respect of dividends which had been paid the corporate income tax at 30% of Baht 

0.02382 per share and 25% of Baht 0.01053 per share and 20% of Baht 1.56565 per share.

[...]

no further questions. 

Resolution:  The Meeting authorized the allocation of the net profit for the year 

2024 as the dividend to Shareholders at Baht 1.60 (One Baht and Sixty Satang)  per share.  The 

total amount of dividend payment would be Baht 480,000,000 ( Four hundred eighty million 

Baht) , or equivalent to 65.60% of the net profit.  The dividends would be paid from a part of 

unappropriated retained earnings in respect of dividends which had been paid the corporate 

income tax at 30% of Baht 0.02382 per share and 25% of Baht 0.01053 per share and 20% of